
648932-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 648932-2024 - Result

Germany – Scaffolding work – Gerüstbauarbeiten
OJ S 209/2024 25/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Krankenhaus Rummelsberg GmbH
Email: vergabestelle@sppm.de
Legal type of the buyer: Organisation awarding a contract subsidised by a contracting authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Gerüstbauarbeiten
Description: - Arbeits- und Fassadengerüst Innenhöfe LK3: ca. 1.400 m² - Arbeits- und 
Fassadengerüst Hauptfassaden LK3: ca. 3.850 m² - Arbeits- und Fassadengerüst, verankert 
Technikgeschoss LK3: ca. 1.400 m² - Treppentürme bis 2kN/m² als Fluchttreppe Höhe ca. 
16,50m: 1 St - Treppentürme bis 2kN/m² als Fluchttreppe Höhe ca. 20,00m: 1 St - 
Treppentürme bis 2kN/m² als Fluchttreppe Höhe ca. 25,00m: 1 St - Aufzugsturm für 
Fassadengerüst, bis ca. 16,50m: 1 St - Aufzugsturm für Fassadengerüst, bis ca. 25,00m: 1 St 
- Bauaufzug, vertikal, bis ca. 16,50m: 1 St - Bauaufzug, vertikal, bis ca. 25,00 : 1 St - 
Absetzplattform, Flächenlast 10 kN/m², 2,00m/4,00m: 1 St
Procedure identifier: 3e5f7279-d105-4c6b-a12d-a676f283ac63
Previous notice: 397316-2024
Internal identifier: KRU_EN_G108A1
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45262100 Scaffolding work
Additional classification (cpv): 45215130 Clinic construction work

Place of performance
Town: Schwarzenbruck
Postcode: 90592
Country subdivision (NUTS): Nürnberger Land (DE259)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/648932-2024
mailto:vergabestelle@sppm.de


648932-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: Gerüstbauarbeiten
Description: - Arbeits- und Fassadengerüst Innenhöfe LK3: ca. 1.400 m² - Arbeits- und 
Fassadengerüst Hauptfassaden LK3: ca. 3.850 m² - Arbeits- und Fassadengerüst, verankert 
Technikgeschoss LK3: ca. 1.400 m² - Treppentürme bis 2kN/m² als Fluchttreppe Höhe ca. 
16,50m: 1 St - Treppentürme bis 2kN/m² als Fluchttreppe Höhe ca. 20,00m: 1 St - 
Treppentürme bis 2kN/m² als Fluchttreppe Höhe ca. 25,00m: 1 St - Aufzugsturm für 
Fassadengerüst, bis ca. 16,50m: 1 St - Aufzugsturm für Fassadengerüst, bis ca. 25,00m: 1 St 
- Bauaufzug, vertikal, bis ca. 16,50m: 1 St - Bauaufzug, vertikal, bis ca. 25,00 : 1 St - 
Absetzplattform, Flächenlast 10 kN/m², 2,00m/4,00m: 1 St
Internal identifier: KRU_EN_G108A1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45262100 Scaffolding work
Additional classification (cpv): 45215130 Clinic construction work

Place of performance
Town: Schwarzenbruck
Postcode: 90592
Country subdivision (NUTS): Nürnberger Land (DE259)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Duration: 367 Days

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 397316-2024
Additional information: #Besonders auch geeignet für:selbst#

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Order of importance
Award criterion number: 1

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Regierung von Mittelfranken, Vergabekammer Nordbayern
Information about review deadlines: (1) Ein öffentlicher Auftrag ist von Anfang an unwirksam, 
wenn der öffentliche Auftraggeber 1. gegen § 134 verstoßen hat oder 2. den Auftrag ohne 
vorherige Veröffentlichung einer Bekanntmachung im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union 



648932-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

vergeben hat, ohne dass dies aufgrund Gesetzes gestattet ist, und dieser Verstoß in einem 
Nachprüfungsverfahren festgestellt worden ist. (2) Die Unwirksamkeit nach Absatz 1 kann nur 
festgestellt werden, wenn sie im Nachprüfungsverfahren innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach 
der Information der betroffenen Bieter und Bewerber durch den öffentlichen Auftraggeber über 
den Abschluss des Vertrags, jedoch nicht später als sechs Monate nach Vertragsschluss 
geltend gemacht worden ist. Hat der Auftraggeber die Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der 
Europäischen Union bekannt gemacht, endet die Frist zur Geltendmachung der 
Unwirksamkeit 30 Kalendertage nach Veröffentlichung der Bekanntmachung der 
Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union. (3) Die Unwirksamkeit nach Absatz 1 
Nummer 2 tritt nicht ein, wenn 1. der öffentliche Auftraggeber der Ansicht ist, dass die 
Auftragsvergabe ohne vorherige Veröffentlichung einer Bekanntmachung im Amtsblatt der 
Europäischen Union zulässig ist, 2. der öffentliche Auftraggeber eine Bekanntmachung im 
Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union veröffentlicht hat, mit der er die Absicht bekundet, den 
Vertrag abzuschließen, und 3. der Vertrag nicht vor Ablauf einer Frist von mindestens zehn 
Kalendertagen, gerechnet ab dem Tag nach der Veröffentlichung dieser Bekanntmachung, 
abgeschlossen wurde. Die Bekanntmachung nach Satz 1 Nummer 2 muss den Namen und 
die Kontaktdaten des öffentlichen Auftraggebers, die Beschreibung des Vertragsgegenstands, 
die Begründung der Entscheidung des Auftraggebers, den Auftrag ohne vorherige 
Veröffentlichung einer Bekanntmachung im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union zu vergeben, 
und den Namen und die Kontaktdaten des Unternehmens, das den Zuschlag erhalten soll, 
umfassen.
Organisation signing the contract: Krankenhaus Rummelsberg GmbH
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 324 712,28 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Jawurek GmbH
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Jawurek GmbH
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 324 712,28 EUR
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: KRU_EN_G108A1
Title: Gerüstbauarbeiten
Date on which the winner was chosen: 12/09/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 23/09/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Krankenhaus Rummelsberg GmbH

Statistical information: 



648932-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8

8. Organisations

ORG-0004
Official name: Krankenhaus Rummelsberg GmbH
Registration number: HRB 21087
Postal address: Rummelsberg 71
Town: Schwarzenbruck
Postcode: 90592
Country subdivision (NUTS): Nürnberger Land (DE259)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabestelle@sppm.de
Telephone: 000
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0005
Official name: Regierung von Mittelfranken, Vergabekammer Nordbayern
Registration number: DE 811 335 517
Postal address: Promenade 27
Town: Ansbach
Postcode: 91522
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ansbach, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE251)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer.nordbayern@reg-mfr.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 981 531277
Fax: +49 981 531837
Internet address: https://www.regierung.mittelfranken.bayern.de/service/vergabekammer/index.
html
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-9000
Official name: Jawurek GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE215311997
Postal address: Zum Tännig 1
Town: Viereth-Trunstadt
Postcode: 96191
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bamberg, Landkreis (DE245)
Country: Germany
Email: jawurekgmbh@t-online.de
Telephone: 000
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 

mailto:vergabestelle@sppm.de
mailto:vergabekammer.nordbayern@reg-mfr.bayern.de
https://www.regierung.mittelfranken.bayern.de/service/vergabekammer/index.html
https://www.regierung.mittelfranken.bayern.de/service/vergabekammer/index.html
mailto:jawurekgmbh@t-online.de


648932-2024 Page 5/5

8.1.

Official name: Jawurek GmbH
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Postal address: Zum Tännig 1
Town: Viereth-Trunstadt
Postcode: 96191
Country subdivision (NUTS): DE245
Country: Germany
Email: jawurekgmbh@t-online.de
Telephone: +49 9503503831
Fax: +49 9503503832
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-9001
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 804d925f-2db2-404c-bd0a-173b8c2bf237  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 24/10/2024 12:37:00 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 648932-2024
OJ S issue number: 209/2024
Publication date: 25/10/2024

mailto:jawurekgmbh@t-online.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

